*21256993_1014*Drive Technology \ Drive Automation \ System Integration \ Services
Operating Instructions
Modular Electric Cylinder
CMSM..63 – 71
Edition 10/2014 21256993/EN
SEW-EURODRIVE—Driving the world
Contents
Operating Instructions – CMSM..63 – 71 3

14
3Structure
Type designation
Operating Instructions – CMSM..63 – 71 13
3.3 Type designation
CMSM.. modular electric cylinders
Product CMSM CMSM.. modular electric cylinders
Generation B B = with oil bath lubrication and piston rod
Size 63 63, 71
Mounting position /ACA • /ACA = Motor with key (CMP)
• /ACH = Motor with smooth shaft (CMP)
Stroke length
– • CMSMB63: 60, 100, 160, 180, 200, 200, 400, 600
• CMSMB71: 100, 160, 200, 400, 600, 800, 1000, 1200
3.4 Modular unit nameplate
CMSM.. modular electric cylinders are equipped with an additional nameplate on the
modular unit. The following figure shows an example of a nameplate.
76646 Bruchsal/Germany
CMSMB63/ACA
01.12345678.0001.14
Me pk Nm   IM
ne pk 4500r/min
IP 65
Spindel
1652 432 2 Made in Germany
KGT P 6 mm/r Hub 200 mm
F pk 10
°C -20..40
Mobil SHC 630/0.43l
kN
11.1 M0
kg 8.521
9007211506141451
Mepk Max. permitted torque
°C Ambient temperature range
IM Mounting position
Fpk Peak feed force
IP Degree of protection
kg Weight
nepk Maximum mechanically permitted speed
Spindle Spindle type
P Spindle pitch
Stroke Stroke length
Lubricant
21
25
69
93
/E
N
 –
 1
0/
20
14
3 Structure
Serial number
Operating Instructions – CMSM..63 – 7114
3.5 Serial number
The following information can be read from the serial number of the CMSM.. modular
electric cylinder.
Example: 01. 12212343  01. 0001. 14
01. Sales organization
12212343 Order number (8 digits)
01. Order item (2 digits)
0001 Quantity (4 digits)
14 End digits of the year of manufacture (2 digits)
3.6 Scope of delivery
• CMSM.. modular electric cylinder with smooth piston rod.
• Prepared with screwed-on adapter and rotary couplings for mounting to servomo-
tors from SEW‑EURODRIVE.
• Various optional connecting parts (fixed mount-on components, pivot bearings).
• Prepared for flange mounting, 4 screws and 4 pins included.
3.7 Operating principle of the recirculating ball screw
Recirculating ball screws are used for CMSM.. modular electric cylinders.